Morgan Lewis

Brett P. Ferenchak

Of Counsel +1.202.373.6697 brett.ferenchak@morganlewis.com

February 6, 2024

Via Electronic Filing: psc@utah.gov

Utah Public Service Commissioners Heber M. Wells Building 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Re: Docket Nos. 23-2536-01 and 23-2202-01

In the Matter of the Joint Application of Zayo Group, LLC and Electric Lightwave, LLC d/b/a Allstream for (1) Approval of a Pro Forma Consolidation and (2) Cancellation of Electric Lightwave, LLC's Certificate

NOTICE OF CONSUMMATION AND CANCELLATION OF CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRIC LIGHTWAVE, LLC

Dear Commissioners:

This letter notifies the Commission that the *pro forma* consolidation of Electric Lightwave, LLC d/b/a Allstream ("Electric Lightwave") into Zayo Group, LLC ("Zayo Group"), as described in the above-referenced Joint Application, was completed December 31, 2023. In accordance with the Commission's Order dated March 21,2023 in the above-referenced Dockets, the Certificate granted to Electric Lightwave in Docket No. 94-2202-01 is cancelled effective as of December 31, 2023.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this filing. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Respectfully submitted,

Brett P. Ferenchak (DC Bar #465246)

But P Ferenchale

Counsel for Zayo Group, LLC